

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Pima Federal Credit Union Raises \$60,000 for the Local Community.

**Tucson, Arizona – June 6, 2022** – Pima Federal Credit Union (Pima Federal) is pleased to announce that its 9th Annual Pima Federal Golf Classic raised \$60,000. The event, held on May 5, 2022, at the Golf Club at Dove Mountain, hosted 132 golfers and included a live raffle and silent auction. The following three local organizations were selected as the beneficiaries of the signature fundraising event: Literacy Connects, Southern Arizona Law Enforcement Foundation, and Greater Tucson Fire Foundation. Pima Federal is proud to provide each of these organizations with a \$20,000 donation to help further their mission of providing vital resources and support in our community.

Pima Federal President and CEO, Eric Renaud stated, "Hosting the Golf Classic is something we look forward to each year. It is our opportunity to hold a first-class event that is both enjoyable for our participants and supports our community by raising money for these great organizations. We are so grateful to our golfers, sponsors, and partners who helped to make this event a success."

Pima Federal is dedicated to supporting the community and does so through volunteerism, educational support, and community giving/fundraising. Since the Golf Classic was established in 2013, a total of \$547,500 has been raised to directly benefit our community. This important fundraising event aligns directly with Pima Federal's common purpose of helping others.

Pima Federal would like to thank their partners, sponsors, guests, media partners, and the community for their continued support of the Golf Classic. **Click to view Thank You video.** 



## **ABOUT PIMA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION**

Pima Federal Credit Union has been serving the Greater Tucson community since 1951 as a not-for-profit cooperative. The credit union now has eight branches within Pima and Apache counties and proudly serves over 64,000 members. As a credit union, earnings are returned to its membership through market-leading interest rates and lower service fees. Pima Federal is committed to providing the highest possible value by offering relevant products and services, the latest in technology features, and superior personal service. The credit union is dedicated to helping community members reach their dreams of homeownership, start their own business, and achieve their personal financial goals. To learn more, visit **www.pimafederal.org.** Federally Insured by NCUA.

## **Pima Federal Media Contact:**

Jennifer Overpeck, *Vice President of Marketing*, joverpeck@pimafederal.org Lynette Arvizu, *Lead Marketing Officer*, larvizu@pimafederal.org